OWNERSHIPANDASSIGNMENT

8553/206	5
05557200	0

324

FORM ('G-'1595	02-05-2		
(Flev. 6,93)	REC	/ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
CMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) T 3b settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1016048		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
KAREL VAN DEN BER	1.19.01		
		Name: Lely Research Holding ACO	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) allached? 🖸 Yes 🖸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
2 Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 20 Butzenweg, CH-6300	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Ci Other		City:SWITZER State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: Dec. 14,	2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖬 No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{Dec.}14,2000}{\text{Dec.}14}$	
A. Patent Application No.(B. Patent No.(s)	
01/23/2001 NROCHAL 0000014 00/64	•		
03 FS:581	40, 00 DF	09764292	
	Áddidonal numbére a	Mached? D Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: PENROSE LUCAS ALBRIGHT		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
internal Address:			
MASON, MAȘON & ALBRIGHT		WITH AFFEN. FILING FIL	
2306 South Eads Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2	246	8. Deposit account number:	
City: ARLINGTON	State: VA ZIP:22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT I		
		th required cover eneot information to:	
		Trademarka, Box Aseignmenta Ion, D.C. 20231	
		REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0683	

8553 1206

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I KAREL VAN DEN BERG, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LELY RESEARCH HOLDING A.G., a SWISS limited liability company of 20 Bützenweg, CH-6300 ZUG, Switzerland the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial no. (to be assigned)

filed January 19, 2001 and relating to AN UNMANNED VEHICLE FOR DISPLACING MANURE or sole, disclosed in said Serial no. (to be assigned).

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any and all patents granted for any such invention in any country, with the sole right to file such applications, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations, continuation – in – parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 14 th day of December 2000

Alla

KAREL VAN BERG

PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 01/19/2001